JOINT COMMITTEE ON TAX EXPENDITURES

May 24, 2019 Hearing Room A
8:30 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Mark Hass, Co-Chair
Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Co-Chair
Rep. Lynn Findley, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Pam Marsh, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke
Sen. Chuck Riley
Rep. Barbara Smith Warner
Sen. Kathleen Taylor

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Sen. Cliff Bentz, Co-Vice Chair
Sen. Brian Boquist
Rep. Diego Hernandez
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO
Isaac Moreno, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES Tax Credits: Earned Income, Cultural Trust and Agricultural

Worker Housing Construction (Invited Testimony)
Omnibus Bill Outline

00:00:06 Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Hass

00:00:08 Co-Chair Hass

00:00:09 Co-Chair Hass Opens Informational Meeting on Tax Credits: Earned
Income, Cultural Trust and Agricultural Worker Housing Construction

00:00:50 Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

00:00:56 EXHIBIT 1: EITC Report Excerpt

00:03:21 Co-Chair Hass

00:03:24 Rep. Smith Warner

00:03:54 Co-Chair Hass

00:04:16 Alicia Temple, Legislative Advocate, Oregon Law Center (OLC)

00:08:17 EXHIBIT 2: EITC - Informational

00:13:38 Co-Vice Chair Marsh

00:13:46 Alicia Temple, OLC

00:14:16 Rep. Reschke

00:14:35 Alicia Temple, OLC

00:14:44 Dan Haun, Deputy Director, DHS Self Sufficiency

00:19:27 Howard Kenyon, Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon

00:23:15 Co-Chair Hass

00:24:02 Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO
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https://olis.leg.state.or.us/liz/2019R1/Committees/JCTE/2019-05-24-08-30/MeetingMaterials
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=bdd46738-6945-4be8-a238-59758bc1eeb3&time=6
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=a2ed1b3d-b88f-4069-9b01-b2ed2cef1ba8&time=8
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=1bedfc1a-7f01-4c3e-9751-643967d3b2ff&time=9
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=1bedfc1a-7f01-4c3e-9751-643967d3b2ff&time=9
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=dcc96f1d-3394-4bc2-bee9-bf539f6603e3&time=50
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=90c7fcc1-cb5b-4d55-a1a1-a8cd2c701814&time=56
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=4252459b-2119-4816-8aed-ac4288068655&time=201
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=e0d95cc6-f7a7-4e38-98ae-4359c1fac0fa&time=204
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=3473e9d8-bf2f-4d03-abc3-1c8e54524ed0&time=234
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=401f0761-cc3f-4ffc-ac71-e1349efb0d57&time=256
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=68af4e6f-b880-4c75-9060-87b896a25c72&time=497
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=c35ae7cd-c76f-4b69-b000-9b6a694e4340&time=818
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=696e0c8e-a2ad-4315-b9d9-2e7ff59ef9be&time=826
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=a3cf69af-d124-4b76-94af-475a306588ca&time=856
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=f877e9ad-1813-48cb-a97d-db5303acf59e&time=875
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=e388bc51-229e-424a-b0ae-053ca633e232&time=884
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=a008390d-6077-40d8-998d-92e822fcf8d0&time=1167
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=538135c6-4072-4d96-9c9c-e7bb7fb2a746&time=1395
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=a37f2f2f-0464-4d95-9861-05a99253d9b1&meta_id=e7f13119-3dbc-4e25-aefa-50842b2361bd&time=1442

00:24:04
00:26:18
00:26:34
00:27:21
00:27:42
00:27:53
00:28:02
00:28:06
00:28:20
00:28:56
00:28:58
00:29:03
00:29:24
00:29:41
00:40:01
00:40:34
00:41:04
00:41:17
00:42:06
00:42:23
00:43:24
00:43:38
00:43:47
00:45:51
00:45:53
00:45:56
00:46:03
00:46:47
00:52:08
00:52:13
00:54:59
00:57:45
00:59:56
00:59:58
01:02:48
01:03:03
01:03:19
01:03:45
01:04:16
01:04:18
01:04:25
01:04:43
01:04:46
01:05:12

01:05:27

JCTE
05/24/2019
Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT 3: Cultural trust Credit Example
Co-Chair Hass

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Co-Chair Hass

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Sen. Riley

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Co-Vice Chair Marsh

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Co-Vice Chair Marsh

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Co-Chair Hass

Brian Rogers, Executive Director, Cultural Trust
EXHIBIT 4: Cultural Trust Presentation
Co-Chair Nathanson

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Co-Chair Hass

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Co-Chair Hass

Brian Rogers, Cultural Trust

Co-Chair Hass

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

EXHIBIT 5: Ag. Worker Housing Report Excerpt
Co-Chair Hass

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Co-Chair Hass

Kyle Easton, Economist, LRO

Jonathan Sandau, Oregon Farm Bureau (OFB)
Peter Hainley, CASA

EXHIBIT 6: Oregon Agriculture Workforce Housing Coalition
Co-Chair Nathanson

Co-Chair Hass

Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
EXHIBIT 7: Omnibus Bill

Co-Chair Hass

Co-Vice Chair Findley

Co-Chair Hass

Co-Vice Chair Findley

Co-Chair Hass

Co-Chair Nathanson

Co-Vice Chair Findley

Co-Chair Hass

Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Co-Chair Hass Closes Informational Meeting on Tax Credits: Earned
Income, Cultural Trust and Agricultural Worker Housing Construction
Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Hass
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